Table 6. Household Population 5 to 24 Years Old Who Were Attending School at Anytime

During School Year 2007 to 2008 by Age Group, Sex, and City/Municipality: 2007

Househld Population 5 to Age Group
24 Years Old Who Were
Sex and City/Municipality Attending School at
Anytime During School 5-9 10- 14 15-19 20-24
Year 2007 to 2008

COTABATO (North Cotabato)

Both Sexes 301,458 107,632 122,440 60,727 10,659

Male 151,736 54,712 60,747 30,374 5,903

Female 149,722 52,920 61,693 30,353 4,756
ALAMADA

Both Sexes 14,542 5,250 6,261 2,701 330

Male 7,170 2,651 2,996 1,341 182

Female 7,372 2,599 3,265 1,360 148
CARMEN

Both Sexes 16,523 5,994 7,265 2,863 401

Male 8,216 2,979 3,556 1,463 218

Female 8,307 3,015 3,709 1,400 183
KABACAN

Both Sexes 18,076 6,226 6,884 4,082 884

Male 8,965 3,143 3,345 1,988 489

Female 9,111 3,083 3,539 2,094 395
CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital)

Both Sexes 32,607 10,829 12,179 7,753 1,846

Male 16,291 5,577 6,061 3,687 966

Female 16,316 5,252 6,118 4,066 880
LIBUNGAN

Both Sexes 12,490 4,667 5,005 2,464 354

Male 6,359 2,393 2,553 1,220 193

Female 6,131 2,274 2,452 1,244 161
MAGPET

Both Sexes 11,622 3,851 5,240 2,276 255

Male 5,818 1,904 2,579 1,174 161

Female 5,804 1,947 2,661 1,102 94



MAKILALA

Both Sexes
Male
Female

MATALAM

Both Sexes
Male
Female

MIDSAYAP

Both Sexes
Male
Female

M'LANG

Both Sexes
Male
Female

PIGKAWAYAN

Both Sexes
Male
Female

PIKIT

Both Sexes
Male
Female

PRESIDENT ROXAS

Both Sexes
Male
Female

TULUNAN

Both Sexes
Male
Female

ANTIPAS
Both Sexes

Male
Female

18,756
9,388
9,368

17,269
8,663
8,606

32,615
16,588
16,027

24,105
12,292
11,813

15,964
8,222
7,742

24,108
12,198
11,910

12,162
6,068
6,094

13,638
6,943
6,695

6,222
3,122
3,100

6,699
3,352
3,347

6,161
3,126
3,035

11,627
5,944
5,683

8,391
4,360
4,031

5,742
2,923
2,819

8,560
4,363
4,197

4,397
2,205
2,192

4,964
2,545
2,419

2,273
1,140
1,133

7,768
3,854
3,914

7,220
3,528
3,692

12,547
6,258
6,289

9,978
5,036
4,942

6,184
3,169
3,015

10,046
4,970
5,076

4,995
2,522
2,473

5,646
2,786
2,860

2,569
1,292
1,277

3,697
1,861
1,836

3,378
1,723
1,655

7,034
3,695
3,439

4,910
2,438
2,472

3,357
1,754
1,603

4,597
2,333
2,264

2,387
1,138
1,249

2,603
1,378
1,225

1,215
600
615

592
321
271

510
286
224

1,407
791
616

826
458
368

681
376
305

905
532
373

383
203
180

425
234
191

165
90
75



BANISILAN

Both Sexes
Male
Female

ALEOSAN

Both Sexes
Male
Female

ARAKAN
Both Sexes

Male
Female

10,367
5,168
5,199

9,090
4,596
4,494

11,302
5,669
5,633

4,019
2,023
1,996

3,539
1,844
1,695

4,443
2,240
2,203

4,407
2,167
2,240

3,588
1,719
1,869

4,658
2,356
2,302

1,753
868
885

1,712
877
835

1,945
936
1,009

188
110
78

251
156
95

256
137
119



