Table 6. Household Population 5 to 24 Years Old Who Were Attending School at Anytime During School Year 2007 to 2008 by Age Group, Sex, and City/Municipality: 2007

Sex and City/Municipality	Househld Population 5 to 24 Years Old Who Were Attending School at Anytime During School Year 2007 to 2008	Age Group				
		5 - 9	10- 14	15 - 19	20 - 24	
COTABATO (North Cotabato)						
Both Sexes Male Female	301,458 151,736 149,722	107,632 54,712 52,920	122,440 60,747 61,693	60,727 30,374 30,353	10,659 5,903 4,756	
ALAMADA						
Both Sexes Male Female	14,542 7,170 7,372	5,250 2,651 2,599	6,261 2,996 3,265	2,701 1,341 1,360	330 182 148	
CARMEN						
Both Sexes Male Female	16,523 8,216 8,307	5,994 2,979 3,015	7,265 3,556 3,709	2,863 1,463 1,400	401 218 183	
KABACAN						
Both Sexes Male Female	18,076 8,965 9,111	6,226 3,143 3,083	6,884 3,345 3,539	4,082 1,988 2,094	884 489 395	
CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital)						
Both Sexes Male Female	32,607 16,291 16,316	10,829 5,577 5,252	12,179 6,061 6,118	7,753 3,687 4,066	1,846 966 880	
LIBUNGAN						
Both Sexes Male Female	12,490 6,359 6,131	4,667 2,393 2,274	5,005 2,553 2,452	2,464 1,220 1,244	354 193 161	
MAGPET						
Both Sexes Male Female	11,622 5,818 5,804	3,851 1,904 1,947	5,240 2,579 2,661	2,276 1,174 1,102	255 161 94	

MAKILALA					
Both Sexes Male Female	18,756 9,388 9,368	6,699 3,352 3,347	7,768 3,854 3,914	3,697 1,861 1,836	592 321 271
MATALAM					
Both Sexes Male Female	17,269 8,663 8,606	6,161 3,126 3,035	7,220 3,528 3,692	3,378 1,723 1,655	510 286 224
MIDSAYAP					
Both Sexes Male Female	32,615 16,588 16,027	11,627 5,944 5,683	12,547 6,258 6,289	7,034 3,595 3,439	1,407 791 616
M'LANG					
Both Sexes Male Female	24,105 12,292 11,813	8,391 4,360 4,031	9,978 5,036 4,942	4,910 2,438 2,472	826 458 368
PIGKAWAYAN					
Both Sexes Male Female	15,964 8,222 7,742	5,742 2,923 2,819	6,184 3,169 3,015	3,357 1,754 1,603	681 376 305
PIKIT					
Both Sexes Male Female	24,108 12,198 11,910	8,560 4,363 4,197	10,046 4,970 5,076	4,597 2,333 2,264	905 532 373
PRESIDENT ROXAS					
Both Sexes Male Female	12,162 6,068 6,094	4,397 2,205 2,192	4,995 2,522 2,473	2,387 1,138 1,249	383 203 180
TULUNAN					
Both Sexes Male Female	13,638 6,943 6,695	4,964 2,545 2,419	5,646 2,786 2,860	2,603 1,378 1,225	425 234 191
ANTIPAS					
Both Sexes	6,222 3 122	2,273 1 140	2,569	1,215	165 90

3,122

3,100

Male

Female

1,140

1,133

1,292 1,277 600

615

90

75

Both Sexes	10,367	4,019	4,407	1,753	188
Male	5,168	2,023	2,167	868	110
Female	5,199	1,996	2,240	885	78
ALEOSAN					
Both Sexes	9,090	3,539	3,588	1,712	251
Male	4,596	1,844	1,719	877	156
Female	4,494	1,695	1,869	835	95
ARAKAN					
Both Sexes	11,302	4,443	4,658	1,945	256
Male	5,669	2,240	2,356	936	137
Female	5,633	2,203	2,302	1,009	119